

CR 4 Materials Bid
 Bid Tabulation

				Core and Main 731 W. Ireland Rd. South Bend, IN. 46614		Ferguson Waterworks 1077 Oliver Plow Ct. South Bend, IN 46601		Underground Pipe and Valve, Co. 55400 Pine Rd. South Bend, IN 46619	
Item No.	Bid Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	6", Sanitary Sewer, PVC, SDR 35	450	LF	\$ 5.05	\$ 2,272.50	\$ 5.05	\$ 2,272.50	N/A	N/A
2	8", Sanitary Sewer, PVC, SDR 35	1000	LF	\$ 9.20	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 9,200.00	N/A	N/A
3	8", Sanitary Sewer, PVC, SDR 26	1400	LF	\$ 12.20	\$ 17,080.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 17,080.00	N/A	N/A
4	10", Sanitary Sewer, PVC, SDR 26	2800	LF	\$ 7.90	\$ 22,120.00	\$ 18.99	\$ 53,172.00	N/A	N/A
5	12", Sanitary Sewer, PVC, SDR 26	140	LF	\$ 27.30	\$ 3,822.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 3,822.00	N/A	N/A
6	10" x 6" Tee, PVC	3	EA	\$ 186.50	\$ 559.50	\$ 155.00	\$ 465.00	N/A	N/A
7	8", Force Main, HDPE	6000	LF	\$ 12.55	\$ 75,300.00	\$ 11.23	\$ 67,380.00	N/A	N/A
8	10 AWG, Tracer Wire	18000	LF	\$ 0.21	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 5,400.00	N/A	N/A
9	6", Water Main, D.I.	260	LF	\$ 21.65	\$ 5,629.00	\$ 21.46	\$ 5,579.60	N/A	N/A
10	8", Water Main, D.I.	120	LF	\$ 30.55	\$ 3,666.00	\$ 30.27	\$ 3,632.40	N/A	N/A
11	12", Water Main, D.I.	300	LF	\$ 50.50	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 49.98	\$ 14,994.00	N/A	N/A
12	16", Water Main, D.I.	12000	LF	\$ 68.00	\$ 816,000.00	\$ 67.32	\$ 807,840.00	N/A	N/A
13	16"x12" Reducer	2	EA	\$ 841.00	\$ 1,682.00	\$ 876.73	\$ 1,753.46	\$ 1,036.00	\$ 2,072.00
14	16" x 8" Tee, D.I.	1	EA	\$ 1,460.50	\$ 1,460.50	\$ 1,565.21	\$ 1,565.21	\$ 1,838.00	\$ 1,838.00
15	16" x 12" Tee, D.I.	3	EA	\$ 1,717.00	\$ 5,151.00	\$ 1,831.11	\$ 5,493.33	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 6,375.00
16	16", 11.25o Bend	20	EA	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 1,217.56	\$ 24,351.20	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 28,500.00
17	16", 22.5o Bend	10	EA	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 1,217.56	\$ 12,175.60	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 14,250.00
18	16", 45o Bend	10	EA	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 1,251.96	\$ 12,519.60	\$ 1,436.00	\$ 14,360.00
19	8", Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,293.50	\$ 1,293.50	\$ 1,184.05	\$ 1,184.05	\$ 1,399.00	\$ 1,399.00
20	12", Gate Valve	3	EA	\$ 2,313.00	\$ 6,939.00	\$ 2,174.10	\$ 6,522.30	\$ 2,533.00	\$ 7,599.00
21	16", Butterfly Valve	25	EA	\$ 4,303.00	\$ 107,575.00	\$ 4,290.15	\$ 107,253.75	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 114,375.00
22	Fire Hydrant Assembly	26	EA	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 94,900.00	\$ 3,064.25	\$ 79,670.50	\$ 5,381.00	\$ 139,906.00
23	Buried Service Wire Closure	20	EA	N/A	N/A	\$ 6.90	\$ 138.00	N/A	N/A
24	Locator Hook-Up Point Marker	20	EA	N/A	N/A	\$ 40.50	\$ 810.00	N/A	N/A
Total					\$ 1,239,090.00		\$ 1,244,274.50		\$ 330,674.00